



These errors have been corrected in Version 1.1 of the student book. Versions prior to 1.1 may have these errors. Please also note that due to moving the modern pronunciation exclusively to the Teacher's Edition, version 2.0 page numbers are different than prior versions, and version 2.0 has a new ISBN number.

Location	Incorrect	Carrock	
Location		Correct	
Version 2.0			
page 6, Teacher's Edition	The email address "Info@ ClassicalAcademicPress.com" does not exist.	Should be: info@classicalsubjects.com	
page 11, Chapter 1, Words to Learn	The given pronunciation of "heye dee- das-KAH-loy" for "the female teachers" is incorrect.	Should be: heye dee-das-KAH-lay	
page 14, Chapter 1 Story	Xαίρετε is spelled with a kappa at the beginning instead of a chi in line 3 when Jesus says hello to Peter and John.	Should be: Χαίρετε	
page 14, Chapter 1 Story	The greetings are reversed in the last line of the chapter story.	Should be: "Good-bye ("Ερρωσθε)," says Jesus. "Good-bye ("Ερρωσο)," say Peter and John.	
Version 1.0			
page 18, Chapter 2 song, first line	English "?" at end of first Greek vocab phrase	? should be ;	
page 115, Chapter 18 modern pronunciation	Modern Greek translation of "purple" is spelled incorrectly	Should be: πορφυρός	
page 127, Chapter 20	First Chapter 18 word is spelled incorrectly	Should be: π ορφυρός	
page 201, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 2 words, first Greek phrase is missing Greek question mark	Should have a ; at the end of first Greek phrase	
page 201, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 2 words, third Greek phrase is missing Greek question mark	Should have a ; at the end of third Greek phrase	
page 201, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 4 words, Greek translation for "I write" is spelled incorrectly	Should be: γράφω	
page 202, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 8 words, Greek translation for "How are you? (singular)" is missing a Greek question mark	Should have a ; at the end of third Greek phrase	
page 203, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 15 words, Greek translation for "take, receive (command, singular)" is spelled incorrectly	Should be: $\lambda \dot{\alpha} \mu \beta \alpha \nu \epsilon$ (Only change is the accent. It should be on the alpha.)	

Location	Incorrect	Correct
page 203, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 18 words, Greek translation for the word "purple" is spelled wrong	Should be: πορφυρός
page 204, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 23 words, Greek translation for the word "honey" is missing an accent	Should be: $\mu \dot{\epsilon} \lambda \iota$ (Should have accent over the epsilon.)
page 204, Chapter-by-Chapter Glossary	In Chapter 26 words, Greek translation for the word "pig" has an incorrect accent mark	should be: χοιρος
page 206, Alphabetical Glossary	Greek translation for "the shapes" is misspelled	should be: $\tau \dot{\alpha} \epsilon i \delta \alpha$ (the only change is to replace the last letter with an alpha)
page 207, Alphabetical Glossary	Accents are in the wrong place on the Greek translation of "find (command, singular)"	Should be: εύρίσκε
page 208, Alphabetical Glossary	Greek question mark missing at the end of the Greek translation of the phrase "Where is ?"	Should have a ; at the end
page 208, Alphabetical Glossary	Greek translation of the word "purple" is spelled incorrectly	Should be: πορφυρός
page 209, Alphabetical Glossary	Greek question mark missing at the end of the Greek translation of the phrase "How are you? (singular)"	Add an ";" to the end of the Greek phrase
page 209, Alphabetical Glossary	Greek question mark missing at the end of the Greek translation of the phrase "What is the name of you?"	Add an ";" to the end of the Greek phrase
page 209, Alphabetical Glossary	Greek translation of "the pig" has incorrect accent marks	Should be: χοιρος